

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION

http://www.edcgov.us/DevServices/

PLACERVILLE OFFICE:

2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667

<u>BUILDING</u>
(530) 621-5315 / (530) 622-1708 Fax

<u>bldgdept@edcgov.us</u>

<u>PLANNING</u>
(530) 621-5355 / (530) 642-0508 Fax

<u>planning@edcgov.us</u>

LAKE TAHOE OFFICE:

3368 Lake Tahoe Blvd., Suite 302 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 (530) 573-3330 (530) 542-9082 Fax tahoebuild@edcgov.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing in the Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 on December 10, 2013, at 9:00 a.m., to consider setting new Building Service fees that would temporarily reduce building permit fees by 25 percent for the following project types: Garages, Granny Flats, Decks, Additions and Remodels. The fees would become effective sixty (60) days from adoption of the Resolution by the Board of Supervisors.

All persons interested are invited to attend and be heard or to write their comments to the Board of Supervisors at 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 or via e-mail: edc.cob@edcgov.us. Any questions regarding this project should be directed to the County of El Dorado Planning Services, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 or via e-mail: planning@edcgov.us.

COUNTY OF EL DORADO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY ROGER TROUT, Development Services Division Director November 29, 2013/December 6, 2013